# 900280852 02/21/2014

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chris Agajanian Presents		01/30/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pit Stop Enterprises LLC	
Street Address:	1001 N. Pacific Avenue	
City:	San Pedro	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90731	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85951608	ASCOT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3108249696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 3108245555

Email: docketla@fulpat.com

Correspondent Name: Vern Schooley

Address Line 1: 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHRISA-90962
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vern Schooley
Signature:	/vernsschooley/
Date:	02/21/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment; CHRISA-90962#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 8

TRADEMARK REEL: 005221 FRAME: 0332

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chris Agajanian Presents, a California Corporation, with its principle place of business at 1001 N. Pacific Avenue, San Pedro, California 90731 has adopted, owns and is

using the Mark ASCOT and racer helmet logo following goods: Clothing for men, women and children, namely, shirts, t-shirts, sweatshirts, jogging suits, trousers, pants, shorts, tank tops, rain wear, cloth baby bibs, skirts, blouses, dresses, sweaters, jackets, coats, raincoats, ties, robes, hats, caps, sun visors, belts, scarves, sleepwear, pajamas, lingerie, underwear, boots, shoes, sneakers, sandals, booties, slipper-socks and swimwear; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principle Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods, Application Serial No. 85/951,608 filed on June 5, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Pit Stop Enterprises LLC, a California Corporation, with its principle place of business at 1001 N. Pacific Avenue, San Pedro, California 90731, desires to acquire the Mark, and the pending application;

NOW THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the pending application for registration.

Assignor, Chris Agajapian Presents

Dated: 1-30-2014

Dated: 1-30-2014

Assignee, Pit Stop Enterprises, LLC

727414

RECORDED: 02/21/2014